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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE:
475 UBEndant Plara, SW -
Washinglon, DG 20760

JUL 19 1885

Mr. Thomas Freeman, Jr.

Assistant Director

Maintenance Craft Division

Aanerican Postal Woerkers
Cnion, AFPL~CIOQ

817 l4th Street, N.W,

washington, D.C. 20005-3399

Re: Local ]
Buena Park, CA 90620
H1C-SB~C 31977

Dear Mr. Freeman:

This supersedes my July 12, 1985 letter regarding the subject
grievance.

On several occazsions, the most racent being July 16, 1985, we
discussed the above-capticned grievance at the £ourth step of
our contractual gricvanca procedure.

The issve in this grievance is whether management violated
the Naticnal Agreement by 1ssuing the January 4, 1985 sick
call policy.

The union contends that the two-call roquirement for
unexpected illness/injury 1s contrary to the regulations

contained in Part 513.332 of the ELM.

It {s the position of the Postal Service that the January 4,
1985 policy, 2s written, is unreasonable and thereforas
improper. hAccordingly, the grzevance iz sustained and the
said policy shall be rescinded.

Time limits were extended by mutual consent.
Sinéarely,
LY r
jz%awuuﬁdjk%&qy
“Muriel aikens
Laber Relations De;artment
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UNITED BTATES POLYAL SERVICE
478 L'Entent Pluza, 8W
Washingion, DG 20200

Octobher 31, 1986

,.Hr. Thomas Freoman, Jr.

Aasiutant Director

‘Huintonance, Craft Divialon
'Zamarioan ?ontal wnrkers

linion, APE~CIO .

“. . B17.14th Strest, H:if.
" Waghington, D.C. ~20005-3399

' Daar Hr. Freomons

-an Septembar %, 1986, a prearbitration discussion was held on
‘cane number H4C~5F-C 6086, Albuqguw rque, New Mexico, The
 ‘gupstion in this grinvance ie whe.her the employer®s local
esbgence control policy is inconsistent and/or in conflict

. vith the National and/or Local Agreement.

It s agr&ed that the two-call requirement is contrary to BLM
513.332 and 512.412. Accordingly, the instructions, Items 1

. and 3 undér employed's responsibilities, are to be anended
" .and b;‘dught into compliance with the ELM,.

'It is furthar agtaad that the remaining issuves do not v\rrant

arbitration attthe Hetional level. Accordingly, this gziev~

“ance:is remanded to the regforal lavel with the clear under-
,'atnnaing that it is to bes arbitratod, if necesaary, at the
. ragional level.i

Pﬁense ufgn ant return the enclosed copy of this le:ter
acknowledging your agreement to remund this case, and

- withdraw 'H4C~5F~C 6086 from the pending national arbitration

Iisting.

8innara1y,

7

{g_zg" {'/jfw s Afﬂ%x#m« / .

Thomas Praaman. JL s

Génheral Manager Assistant Director
Grievance and Mrbivration Maintenance Craft Division
Diviaion amerlican Postel Workers

Labor Relatifons Department Unicn, AFL-CIO
P 7t 2-196¢
nelopure
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Mr. Hallire Cvarky

Aasigtant Jecratsry-Treasyrar

Hational Asscciation of Lletter Carrisrs, APL-OTO
100 Irdiana avenus, N.¥.

Washingten, D.C. 2000)1-~2197

Reve B. Raga
Whittiey, CA 90605
HLN-3B=-C 3428

Dear Mr. Overbys:

On Septembar 20, 1983, wa met to discuss the above-capticned
griesvence at the fourth step of our contractusl grievance
Proczdure.

The iasue in this grievance is vhetber the grievant wag
improperly vequired to subnit documsntation in support of a
sick leave reguest.

After Further review of this matter, we agreed that there was
no natiosal interpretive i{ssue fairly presented am to the
meaning and iptent of Ssction 513,362 of the Enployes and
Labor Relations Manual (ELM).

e paxtiea at this level agree that for purposes of ZILM
513.262, an abawence ls counted only when the loyee was
schotuled og work and falled o show. A No edulgd day
wottld not be countsd in deternining when the employee most
provide documentstion in order to be granted approved leava.

Accordingly, we agreed to resand this case to Step 3 for
further consideration by the parties.

Please sign and resurn the 9nclosed copy of this decision as
acknowledgment of our agreement to rssand this grievanecs,



Mr. Halline Ovsrhy

Tine limits weve a:tindtd by autual consent.

Sinoerely,
\‘ ™
S g\
—: 5 3 g / : . :
' . (a " l"‘ ﬂt ‘! "" e e <\.-—

Laslza llyllaa v
Lator #elations Daparwument

Taillne Ovardy

ARpistant Suetttlrr-ﬂr-ulurar

Kational Assopiastion of Letzar
Carriers, AFPL-LI0



_part 333.3 of the F~21- Bandbook to the fact ecircumstances.
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THOMAS K. FREG.A

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
475 LEnfant Plzza, SW
Washinglen, DG 20260 -

Aﬂmﬁi |
Mr. Thomas Freeman, Jr. r\ gﬁggg

Assistant Director 2 M e

Maintenance Craft Division & _Pis

American Postal Workers
Union, AFL-CIO

817 14th Street, N.W.

rashington, D.C, 20005-3399

Re: Clﬁss Action
orlando, FL 32802
H{C-3W-C ¢8121

bear Mr. Freeman:

On August 16, 1985, we met to discuss the above-capticoned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
procedure. ) . .

The issue in this grievance involves management reguiring
emplioyees to complete PS Forms 3571 at the Postal Souxce
Data Sité prior to obtaining their time badges following
unexpected absences from duty. ) :

After reviewing this matter, we mutually agreed that no
national interpretive issue is fairly presented in this case,
This is a local dispute svitable foxr regional determi-
nation by applicaticon of Part €13.3232 of the ELM as well as

The parties at this level agree that the completion of a Form
3971 "upon/after return to duty® means while the employee is
on-the~-clock. ‘

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to the parties at
step 3 for application of the above understanding to the fact
cirecumstances., ' i




Mr., Richard 1. vevodau 2

Please sign and return the enclesed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case.

Sincerely.
\7?2@:,(%@/4;,” %«'H [ 72@ f,/.»m,: oo
#uriel Aikens Themas Freeman, Jr.

Lzbor Relations Department Assastant Divector
aintenance craft Division
‘—e11an postal Vorkers
Union, AFL-CIO
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